



Maria S.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.929 OF 2024 (F)

FARID VELJEE ... PETITIONER
Versus
NURALLAH KAMRUDDIN VELJEE AND ANR ... RESPONDENT

Mr A. V. Pavithran, Advocate with Mr Prasad Kholkar, Advocate for the Petitioner.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 4th February, 2025

P.C.

Learned Counsel Mr A. V. Pavithran appears for the Petitioner on Mr Abhay Nachinolkar, learned Counsel withdrawing his appearance for the Petitioner. An adjournment is sought in the matter.

2. Stand over to 28.02.2025.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.