



Suchitra

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.693/2024 (F)
WITH
CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.451/2025 (F)

NURALLAH KAMRUDDIN
VELJEE

... APPLICANT

Versus

FARID VELJEE AND ANR.

... RESPONDENTS

Mr Rohan Desai with Mr A. Priolkar, Advocates for the Applicant.
Ms S. Shaikh, Advocate for Respondent No.1.
Mr S. Karpe, APP for Respondent No.2.

WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.35/2024
WITH
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.929/2024 (F)

FARID VELJEE

... APPLICANT/
PETITIONER

Versus

NURALLAH KAMRUDDIN
VELJEE PRESENTLY IN
CUSTODY AT COLVALE
CENTRAL JAIL COLVALE
BARDEZ GOA & ANR.

... RESPONDENTS

Ms S. Shaikh, Advocate for the Applicant.
Mr Rohan Desai with Mr A. Priolkar, Advocates for Respondent
No.1.
Mr S. Karpe, APP for Respondent No.2.

CORAM: **ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.**

DATED: **14th NOVEMBER 2025**

P.C. :

1. Mr Rohan Desai, learned counsel for the Applicant in the Criminal Revision Application No.693/2024 (F) makes a statement on instructions that the Applicant has demised and that he would like to tender a death certificate to that effect.
2. List on 18.11.2025 to enable the advocate for the Applicant to file the death certificate on record.

ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.