



Esha

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.693 OF 2024 (F)
WITH
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.929 OF 2024 (F), CRIMINAL
REVISION APPLICATION NO.35 OF 2024, CRIMINAL MISC.
APPLICATION NO.451 OF 2025 (F), CRIMINAL MISC.
APPLICATION NO.756 OF 2025 (F)

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.693 OF 2024 (F)
NURALLAH KAMRUDDIN VELJEE ... APPLICANT
Versus
FARID VELJEE AND ANR., ... RESPONDENTS

WITH
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.929 OF 2024 (F)
FARID VELJEE ... PETITIONER
Versus
NURALLAH KAMRUDDIN VELJEE AND ANR ... RESPONDENT

WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.35 OF 2024
FARID VELJEE ... APPLICANT
Versus
NURALLAH KAMRUDDIN VELJEE
PRESENTLY IN CUSTODY AT COLVALE
CENTRAL JAIL COLVALE BARDEZ GOA ... RESPONDENT

WITH
CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.451 OF 2025 (F)
IN
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.693 OF 2024 (F)
NURALLAH KAMRUDDIN VELJEE,
PRESENTLY IN JUDL. CUSTODY ... APPLICANT
Versus
FARID VELJEE ... RESPONDENTS

WITH
CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.756 OF 2025 (F)
IN
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.693 OF 2024 (F)
NURALLAH KAMRUDDIN VELJEE ... APPLICANT
Versus
FARID VELJEE AND ANR ... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Ashay Priolkar, Advocate for the Applicant in CRIR No. 693 of 2024 (F) and for Respondent No. 1 in WPCR No. 929 of 2024 (F) and CRIR No. 35 of 2024.

Ms. Shaizeen Shaikh, Advocate for Respondent No. 1 in CRIR No. 693 of 2024 (F) and for the Applicant/Petitioner in WPCR No. 929 of 2024 (F) and CRIR No. 35 of 2024.

Mr. Somnath Karpe, Additional Public Prosecutor for Respondent No. 2.

CORAM:- AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, J.

DATED :- 30th January, 2026

P.C:

1. Place these matters on Board on 05.02.2026 along with Criminal Miscellaneous Application Nos. 103 of 2026 and 104 of 2026.
2. This order will be digitally signed by the Private Secretary/ Personal Assistant of this Court. All concerned will act on production by fax or email of a digitally signed copy of this order.

AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, J.